TD
05
-
02
401
EURO GAUGE
ELECTRICAL CONTACTS TEMPERATURE GAUGE
MODEL : T521(H), T522(H/L), T523(L), T524(H/HH)

ACCESSORIES
4T521 B 1 E C 3 XXX P 1
ORDERING INFORMATION ORDERING INFORMATION
4 : 100mm
A : Bottom Connection (Only Direct Mountain)
B : Bottom Connection, Surface, Case Mountain Plate
N : Lower Back entry & Panel Mountain
1 : 316SS
D : 3/8”
E : 1/2”
F : 3/4”
C : PT
D : NPT
E : CF + PT
F : CF + NPT
2 : 8.0mm
3 : 10.0mm
4 : 12.0mm (Standard)
XXX
0 : None
1 : Thermowell
2 : Special Accuracy
(±1.0% of F.S.)
3 : Thermowell &
Special Accuracy
SAMPLE
MODEL
NUMBER
403
T521 : TYPE OF MOUNTINGT521 : TYPE OF MOUNTING
TD
05
-
02
404
INDUCTIVE CONTACTSINDUCTIVE CONTACTS
General
Electromechanical limit switches in pointer type
measuring instruments are auxiliary current
switches which open or close electrical circuits
at set limit value by means og a contacts arm
which is moved by the actual value pointer.
The snap action contact is a mechanical contact
for switching capacities up to 30W 50VA max.
Contact making will be delayed or advanced in
relation to the movement of the actual value
pointer.
To closed the circuit, the contact pin of the movable
contact arm is attracted in a jump by the permanent
magnet fasten to the supporting arm shortly before
the set value has been reached.
Due to the retention force of the magnet, snap action
contacts are more resistance against shock and
vibration.
The switching safety is increased by the increased
contact pressure.
When the circuit is opened, the magnet keeps the
contact arm in its place until the restoring force of the
measuring element exceeds the magnetic force, and
the contact opens in a jump.
Standard FeaturesStandard Features
Technical Data
Normal operating voltage
Making and breaking current
Permanent current
Switching capacity
Contact material
Switching accuracy
No. of contact
250V max.
1.0A max.
0.6A max.
30W 50VA max